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1. Introduction

This document presents an analysis of the University of Northern lowa (UNI) Student Climate Survey given to students participating in advanced
registration for the Spring 2002 semester (November 27, 2001-December 13, 2001). A total of 9,480 students completed the survey. Each student
was asked to answer one of 27 randomly selected statements prior to registering. On average, about 350 students responded to each item. Items
used in the survey focused on student perceptions of the socia and educational environment at UNI. The questions are identical to the questions
used on the Student Climate Survey last year.

2. Methodology

A master file containing student demographic data as well as response to survey items was provided to the Office of Information Management and
Analysis (IM&A) by the Office of Information Technology Services (ITS). The data were then analyzed to show patterns of response by college.
Throughout the report most percentages were rounded to the nearest one tenth of a percent. Therefore, due to this rounding, the values in some of
the tables may not equal 100% exactly. Demographic information in thisstudy includes gender, age, marital status, and residency. Table 1
provides a summary of demographic characteristics of the student respondents. Missing demographic data for some participants resulted in
differing numbers from the total N.



Table 1. Demographic Characteristics by College

Humanities Social and
Business and Natural Behavioral General
Administration Education Fine Arts Sciences Sciences Studies Total
N | % N[ %[ N[ %[ N] | N[®%|[ N]|N]|]®
Gender
Femde 997 431 | 1649 79.6 | 1049 | 66.2 | 449 | 363 | 928 | 63.3 | 320 | 59.4 | 5392 | 585
Male 1318 | 56.9 422 | 204 | 536 | 338 789 | 63.7 | 538 | 36.7 | 219 | 40.6 | 3822 | 415
Total 2315 100 2071 100 | 1585 ( 100 | 1238 [ 100 | 1466 | 100 539 100 | 9214 | 100
Age
19 or under 706 30.5 604 | 292 | 456 | 288 | 385 | 31.1 | 433 | 205 | 260 | 48.2 | 2844 | 30.9
20-23 1334 | 576 | 1245 | 60.1 | 947 | 59.7 | 720 | 58.2 | 869 | 59.3 | 230 | 42.7 | 5345 | 58.0
24-29 162 7.0 146 7.0 110 6.9 69 5.6 100 6.8 31 5.8 618 6.7
30-39 62 2.7 43 21 47 3.0 46 3.7 33 2.3 9 17 240 2.6
40-55 48 2.1 33 1.6 24 1.5 16 1.3 31 2.1 9 1.7 161 1.7
Over 55 2 0.1 0 0 1 0.1 2 0.2 0 0 0 0 5 0.1
Total 2314 100 2071 | 100 | 1585 | 100 | 1238 | 100 | 1466 | 100 539 100 | 9213 | 100
Marital Status
Single 2182 | 943 | 1840 | 838 | 1469 | 92.7 | 1126 | 91.0 | 1320 | 90.0 | 532 | 98.7 | 8469 | 91.9
Married 68 2.9 129 6.2 55 35 55 4.4 71 4.8 3 0.6 381 4.1
Divorced/ 65 2.8 102 4.9 61 3.8 57 4.6 75 51 4 0.7 364 4.0
Separated
Total 2315 100 2071 | 100 | 1585 | 100 | 1238 | 100 | 1466 | 100 539 100 | 9214 | 100
Residency
In-State 2185 | 944 | 1973 | 957 | 1477 | 93.3 | 1157 | 936 | 1389 | 948 | 517 | 95.9 | 8698 | 94.6
Out-of-State 129 5.6 89 4.3 106 6.7 79 6.4 76 5.2 22 41 501 54
Total 2314 100 2062 | 100 | 1583 [ 100 | 1236 | 100 | 1465 | 100 539 100 | 9199 | 100




3. Observations

Table 2 provides mean ratings for all of the 27 items in the survey. The mean values cited are total averages of student responses on the survey
instrument on a scale from 1 (strongly disagree) to 5 (strongly agree). Total mean with and without the “no opinion” answer are presented to
highlight any differences. Tables 3 and 4 present comparison information between the 2001 and 2002 Student Climate Surveys. Figures 1-5
provide mean ratings for each college; Figure 6 shows mean ratings for the entire university sample. The summary of responses section provides
frequency tables and figures for all of the 27 itemsin the survey broken down by academic college.

The following list presents some of the key observations of the survey:

» Students perceive UNI as a friendly environment.
=  The UNI campusis friendly and welcoming to al students, faculty, and staff (Q22; Mean=3.60).
» | fed asense of belonging to the university community (Q11; Mean=3.38).
= | am pleased with the number of new and close friendships | have developed at UNI (Q13, Mean=3.42).

» Students perceive UNI as afair and ethica environment.
= | have been treated fairly by UNI faculty and staff (Q24; Mean=3.60).
= UNI faculty and staff exhibit high ethical standards (Q26; Mean=3.73).
=  UNI students exhibit high ethical standards (Q27; Mean=3.45).

» Students perceive UNI as an environment that promotes multicultural / multinational education and experiences.
= | have experienced positive socia interactions with students who have different backgrounds or beliefs than my own (Q17;
Mean=3.28).
= UNI vaues dl its members regardless of race, ethnicity, sex, age, sexua orientation, religious beliefs, physical disability, or
socioeconomic status (Q20; Mean=3.42).
= UNI iseffectively preparing me to be a contributing member of a multicultural / multinational world (Q16; Mean=3.84).

» UNI’s commitment to diversity is perceived to be strong and widespread.

Faculty encourage the expression of diverse points of view in the classroom (Q23; Mean=3.32).

| have had opportunities through UNI to communicate with people from other cultures (Q14; Mean=3.44).

My academic major includes information on multiple cultures and points of view (Q15; Mean=3.33).

| have experienced a prejudicial remark or behavior on campustied to my race, ethnicity, sex, age, sexual orientation, religious
beliefs, physical disability, or socioeconomic status (Q21; Mean=2.24).



» UNI faculty and staff provide a supportive learning environment for students.
= | havereceived high quality advising at UNI (Q6; Mean=3.50).
= | have collaborated with faculty or staff on academic or extracurricular activities (Q9; Mean=3.33).
= | have had a high quality mentoring relationship with a UNI faculty or staff member (Q7; Mean=3.20).



Table 2: Student Climate Survey M ean Ratings

Humanities Social and
Business and Natural Behavioral General
Administration Education Fine Arts Sciences Sciences Studies Total
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
w/o No w/o No w/o No w/o No w/o No w/oNo w/o No
Mean | opinion | Mean | opinion| Mean | opinion| Mean | opinion| Mean | opinion| Mean | opinion| Mean | opinion

1. | am encouraged by faculty and staff to
participate in clubs and organizations directly 3.15 321 335 355 2.99 2.98 3.07 3.10 312 3.14 294 283 314 3.19
related to my professional preparation.
2.1 am encouraged by faculty and staff to
participate in clubs and organizations outside
those directly related to my professiond 311 3.20 3.00 3.00 3.22 3.37 3.27 3.39 311 3.18 3.32 3.50 3.14 3.22
preparation.
3. I am encouraged by faculty and staff to
participate in university -related cultural
activities (eg. music, theatre, art, 2.85 2.75 3.00 3.00 311 3.19 315 3.26 3.07 311 3.00 3.00 3.01 3.02
literature/poetry readings, etc.)
4.1 am encouraged by faculty and staff to
participate in university-related intellectual
activities (e.g. music, guest speakers, symposia, 3.07 3.10 325 3.38 347 3.67 3.36 354 331 343 3.05 3.06 3.26 3.38
conferences, etc.)
5. 1 am encouraged by faculty and staff to
participate in university-rel ated recreational
activities (e.g. intramurals, wellness activities, 261 253 2.90 2.88 2.82 2.79 3.08 311 2.69 252 3.38 3.50 2.84 2.79
etc.)
6.1 havereceived high quality advising at UNI. 3.46 3.58 3.64 3.75 3.30 3.39 3.59 3.78 3.30 3.38 3.88 3.96 3.50 3.62
7.1 have had a high quality mentoring
relatignship with aUNI faculty or staff 3.05 3.07 324 337 3.38 3.56 343 354 3.06 3.08 3.16 321 3.20 3.28
member.
e o e ortninzions | 320 | 344 | 314 | 331 | 325 | 344 | 318 | 330 | 302 | 304 | 279 | 267 | 315 | 329
9. | have collaborated with faculty or staff on
academic or extracurricular activities. 3.36 3.50 3.20 3.30 344 3.56 349 3.80 3.18 3.26 342 3.80 333 348
10. | have been encouraged to collaborate with
fal{U'_t}_/ or staff on academic or extracurricular 3.10 3.16 311 3.18 297 2.96 323 3.30 2.90 2.87 279 273 3.04 3.06
activities.
oy o beongingtotheunversty 349 | 363 | 340 | 353 | 337 | 351 | 345 | 367 | 319 | 327 | 339 | 350 | 338 | 352
ity 0 oA memberof the U 334 | 348 | 320 | 327 | 345 | 355 | 304 | 306 | 342 | 369 | 320 | 327 | 328 | 340
13. | am pleased with the number of new and
close friendships | have developed at UNII. 351 3.61 347 3.56 3.13 3.17 3.46 3.58 3.24 3.30 3.77 3.85 342 351




Table 2: Student Climate Survey M ean Ratings (continued)

Humanities Social and
Business and Natural Behavioral General
Administration Education Fine Arts Sciences Sciences Studies Total
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
w/o No w/oNo w/o No w/o No w/o No w/oNo w/o No
Mean | opinion| Mean | opinion | Mean | opinion| Mean | opinion| Mean | opinion| Mean | opinion| Mean | opinion

14. | have had opportunities through UNI to
communicate with people from other cuitures 3.49 3.74 3.55 3.92 334 354 343 3.62 3.37 3.56 3.25 343 344 3.68
15. My academic major includes information on
multiple cultures and points of view. 331 348 3.66 391 314 321 319 3.29 3.18 321 3.10 333 333 348
16. UNI is effectiv ely preparing meto bea
contributing member of a 3.88 3.97 383 3.95 381 3.94 3.87 3.93 3.90 4.08 3.56 371 3.84 3.96
multicultural/multinational world.
17. 1 have experienced positive social
interactions with students who have different 3.13 3.18 3.39 3.52 3.38 345 341 3.65 3.10 3.14 343 3.60 3.28 3.38
backgrounds or beliefsthan my own.
18. | have observed prejudicia remarks or
behaviors directed toward students based on
race, ethnicity, sex, age, sexua orientation, 249 2.07 2.64 2.50 2.60 240 245 2.32 2.76 2.67 214 167 2.58 2.37
physical disability, religious beliefs, or
SOCioeconomic status.
19. | fed! isolated at UNI. 2.16 177 2.05 1.89 2.34 214 2.52 2.34 241 2.20 211 1.80 2.25 2.00
20. UNI values al its members regardless of
race, ethnicity, sex, age, sexual orientation,
religious beliefs, physical disability, or 3.38 3.47 342 348 3.46 3.57 354 3.68 3.32 3.40 345 3.67 342 351
SOCi0economic status.
21. | have experienced aprejudicial remark or
behavior on campustied to my race, ethnicity,
sex, age, sexual orientation, religious beliefs, 231 211 219 181 2.40 214 215 1.68 2.09 179 217 1.88 224 194
physical disability, or socioeconomic status.
22. The UNI campusiis friendly and welcoming
to all students, faculty, and St&ff. 3.73 3.88 345 351 3.67 3.75 371 3.76 3.48 3.59 3.67 3.78 3.60 3.70
23. Faculty encourage the expression of diverse
points of view in the classroom. 331 3.52 3.30 341 335 3.50 3.02 3.03 351 3.72 357 3.89 3.32 347
24. | havebeen treated fairly by UNHfaculy | 336 | 346 | 364 | 377 | 356 | 368 | 391 | 400 | 361 | 367 | 378 | 393 | 360 | 371
25. UNI promotes high ethical standards. 3.50 3.68 3.36 3.49 3.48 3.77 297 2.95 3.06 3.09 2.95 291 3.30 3.44
2 ol feaulty end saffedubithigheticd | 378 | 403 | 384 | 410 | 362 | 377 | 385 | 407 | 343 | 350 | 371 | 411 | 373 | 3%
27. UNI students exhibit high ethical standards. 344 3.57 3.46 3.62 3.40 3.60 3.36 3.58 3.60 3.82 348 3.93 345 3.64




Table 3: Comparison of M ean Ratings 2001-2002

Mean With “No Opinion”

Humanities Social and
Business and Natural Behavioral General
Administration Education FineArts Sciences Sciences Studies Total

2001 2002 2001 2002 2001 2002 2001 2002 2001 2002 2001 2002 2001 2002
1. 1 am encouraged by faculty and steff to
participate in clubs and organizations directly 2.94 3.15 3.29 3.35 3.06 2.99 3.59 3.07 3.25 312 3.25 2.94 3.18 3.14
related to my professional preparation.
2.1 am encouraged by faculty and staff to
participate in clubs and organizations ouside
those directly related to my professional 3.01 311 2.94 3.00 3.08 3.22 3.16 3.27 2.96 311 3.00 3.32 3.03 314
preparation.
3. I am encouraged by faculty and staff to
participate in university -related cultural
activities (eg. music, theatre, art, 3.01 2.85 3.24 3.00 3.26 311 344 3.15 3.05 3.07 3.22 3.00 3.17 3.01
literature/poetry readings, etc.)
4.1 am encouraged by faculty and staff to
participate in university -related intellectual
activities (e.g. music, guest speakers, symposia 3.27 3.07 3.13 3.25 3.26 347 348 3.36 331 331 3.33 3.05 3.28 3.26
conferences, etc.)
5. 1 am encouraged by faculty and steff to
participate in university -related recreational
activities (e.g. intramurals, wellness activities, 291 2.61 311 2.90 2.92 2.82 2.96 3.08 2.84 2.69 3.28 3.38 2.96 2.84
etc.)
6. | have received high quality advising at UNI. 313 3.46 3.12 3.64 3.29 3.30 3.25 3.59 2.94 3.30 3.36 3.88 314 350
7.1 have had a high quality mentoring
relatignship with aUNI faculty or staff 3.09 3.05 3.09 3.24 3.15 3.38 3.38 343 3.18 3.06 3.09 3.16 314 3.20
member.
g g’;‘;ﬁ;nfgg”;ﬁgg:f;;g' S ivaions | 312 | 320 | 324 | 314 | 343 | 325 | 298 | 318 | 282 | 302 | 306 | 279 | 313 | 315
. have collaboratedwith faculty or ff on 1 319 | 335 | 335 | 320 | 320 | 344 | 339 | 349 | 326 | 318 | 356 | 342 | 331 | 333
10. | have been encouraged to collaborate with
faict_ul_tty or staff on academic or extracurricular 3.07 3.10 3.26 311 3.10 2.97 3.18 3.23 314 2.90 3.05 2.79 313 3.4

ivities.

om0 AnangtoeunveSY | 333 | 349 | 341 | 340 | 363 | 337 | 342 | 345 | 343 | 319 | 363 | 330 | 344 | 33
iy ued @samember of the U 341 | 334 | 351 | 320 | 346 | 345 | 350 | 304 | 337 | 342 | 345 | 320 | 345 | 328
13. | am pleased with the number of new and
close friendships | have developed at UNI. 351 351 351 347 3.93 313 348 3.46 3.40 3.24 3.67 3.77 3.56 342




Table 3: Comparison of M ean Ratings 2001-2002

Mean With “No Opinion” (continued)

Humanities Social and
Business and Natural Behavioral General
Administration Education Fine Arts Sciences Sciences Studies Total

2001 2002 2001 2002 2001 2002 2001 2002 2001 2002 2001 2002 2001 2002
14. | have had opportunities through UNI to
communicate with people from other cultures. 312 349 3.06 355 3.32 334 333 343 3.20 337 341 325 3.18 344
15. My academic major includes information on
multiple cultures and points of view. 323 331 3.38 3.66 3.52 314 2.98 319 344 3.18 2.78 3.10 3.27 333
16. UNI iseffectively preparing meto be a
contributing member of a 3.20 3.88 3.40 383 321 381 324 3.87 341 3.90 3.05 3.56 3.28 384
multicultural/multinational world.
17. | have experienced positive socid
interactions with students who have different 3.56 3.13 3.62 3.39 3.50 3.38 331 341 3.64 3.10 371 343 3.56 3.28
backgrounds or beliefs than my own.
18. | have observed prejudicial remarks or
behaviors directed toward students based on
race, ethnicity, sex, age, sexua orientation, 2.46 2.49 2.36 2.64 2.53 2.60 2.48 2.45 2.60 2.76 2.60 214 248 2.58
physical disability, religious beliefs, or
SOCi0economic status.
19. I feel isolated at UNI. 2.27 2.16 214 2.05 233 234 2.27 2.52 247 241 2.46 211 2.30 2.25
20. UNI values all its members regardiess of
bbbt el or et 353 | 338 | 335 | 342 | 350 | 346 | 350 | 354 | 398 | 332 | 321 | 345 | 352 | 342
SOCioeconomic status.
21. | have experienced aprejudicia remark or
behavior on campustied to my race, ethnicity,
sex, age, sexudl orientation, religious beliefs, 215 231 217 219 2.10 240 171 215 2.27 2.09 215 217 2.08 2.24
physical disability, or socioeconomic status.
22. The UNI campusis friendly and welcoming
to all students, faculty, and Saff. 3.62 373 3.78 345 3.76 3.67 3.73 371 333 348 3.61 3.67 3.66 3.60
23. Faculty encourage the expression of diverse
points of view in the classroom. 3.29 331 343 3.30 3.46 3.35 3.30 3.02 343 351 348 3.57 3.38 3.32
24. | havebeen treated fairly by UNHfaculty 1 363 | 336 | 360 | 364 | 377 | 356 | 376 | 391 | 368 | 361 | 364 | 378 | 367 | 360
25. UNI promotes high ethical standards. 351 3.50 3.55 3.36 3.64 348 354 297 354 3.06 3.68 295 3.55 3.30
20 LN taculty and staff exnibithighethical | 359 | 378 | 355 | 384 | 368 | 362 | 362 | 385 | 350 | 343 | 371 | 371 | 363 | 373
27. UNI students exhibit high ethical standards. 343 344 3.37 3.46 340 340 3.35 3.36 3.25 3.60 3.19 348 3.35 345




Table 4: Comparison of M ean Ratings 2001-2002

Mean Without “No Opinion”

Humanities Social and
Business and Natural Behavioral General
Administration Education Fine Arts Sciences Sciences Studies Total

2001 2002 2001 2002 2001 2002 2001 2002 2001 2002 2001 2002 2001 2002
1. 1 am encouraged by faculty and staff to
participate in clubs and organizations directly 2.92 321 343 355 3.09 2.98 3.73 3.10 3.36 314 3.39 283 3.26 319
related to my professional preparation.
2.1 am encouraged by faculty and staff to
participate in clubs and organizations outside
those directly related to my professional 3.02 3.20 2.90 3.00 311 3.37 3.27 3.39 293 3.18 3.00 3.50 3.05 3.22
preparation.
3. I am encouraged by faculty and staff to
participate in university -related cultural
activities (e.g. music, theatre, ar, 3.02 2.75 3.37 3.00 3.37 3.19 3.72 3.26 3.08 311 3.67 3.00 3.27 3.02
literature/poetry readings, etc.)
4.1 am encouraged by faculty and staff to
participate in university -related intellectual
activities (e.g. music, guest speakers, symposia, 3.40 3.10 321 3.38 3.38 3.67 3.79 354 340 343 3.50 3.06 343 3.38
conferences, etc.)
5. 1 am encouraged by faculty and steff to
participate in university -related recreational
activities (eg. intramurals, wellness activities, 2.87 253 3.15 2.88 2.90 2.79 292 311 271 2.52 347 3.50 293 2.79
etc.)
6.1 havereceived high quality advisingat UNI. [ 318 3.58 3.15 3.75 337 339 335 3.78 291 3.38 3.50 3.96 3.19 3.62
7.1 have had ahigh quality mentoring
felatigfﬁhip with aUNI faculty or staff 3.15 3.07 314 3.37 3.19 3.56 3.45 354 323 3.08 3.17 321 3.20 3.28
member.
g ﬁ';iﬁ;‘::”gﬁﬂgf;&‘ S ivgions | 322 | 344 | 356 | 331 | 381 | 344 | 296 | 330 | 271 | 304 | 320 | 267 | 327 | 329
3. havecollaborated with faculty or saffon |9 35 | 350 | 348 | 330 | 343 | 356 | 355 | 380 | 336 | 326 | 400 | 380 | 347 | 348
10. | have been encouraged to collaborate with
fazl_ul_tty or staff on academic or extracurricular 3.12 3.16 3.39 3.18 3.13 2.96 3.29 3.30 321 2.87 3.10 2.73 3.20 3.06

vities.

om0 donangtoteunves | 347 | 363 | 352 | 353 | 383 | 351 | 355 | 367 | 366 | 327 | 395 | 350 | 361 | 352
o ued @samember of the U 361 | 348 | 368 | 327 | 372 | 355 | 381 | 306 | 353 | 369 | 382 | 327 | 366 | 340
13. | am pleased with the number of new and
close friendships | have developed at UNI. 3.62 361 3.60 3.56 4,03 317 3.59 3.58 349 3.30 3.82 3.85 3.67 351




Table 4: Comparison of M ean Ratings 2001-2002

Mean Without “No Opinion” (continued)

Humanities Social and
Business and Natural Behavioral General
Administration Education Fine Arts Sciences Sciences Studies Total

2001 2002 2001 2002 2001 2002 2001 2002 2001 2002 2001 2002 2001 2002
14. | have had opportunities through UNI to
communicate with people from other cultures. 3.17 3.74 3.08 3.92 3.38 354 343 3.62 3.26 3.56 3.58 343 3.23 3.68
15. My academic major includes information on
multiple cultures and points of view. 340 348 354 391 371 321 2.97 3.29 3.58 321 233 333 342 348
16. UNI iseffectively preparing meto be a
contributing member of a 3.25 3.97 3.58 3.95 3.29 394 331 3.93 3.61 4.08 3.13 371 340 3.96
multicultural/multinational world.
17. | have experienced positive socia
interactions with students who have different 3.74 3.18 3.77 352 3.60 345 3.40 3.65 3.77 314 3.88 3.60 3.70 3.38
backgrounds or beliefs than my own.
18. | have observed prejudicial remarksor
behaviors directed toward students based on
race, ethnicity, sex, age, sexual orientation, 212 2.07 2.05 2.50 2.32 2.40 2.30 2.32 243 2.67 211 167 221 2.37
physical disability, religious beliefs, or
SOCi0economic status.
19. I fed isolated at UNI. 197 177 1.89 1.89 214 214 2.08 2.34 2.34 2.20 217 1.80 207 2.00
20. UNI values all its members regardless of
race, ethnicity, sex, age, sexual orientation,
religious beliefs, physical disability, or 3.64 347 345 348 3.64 357 3.62 3.68 4.18 340 3.25 3.67 3.65 351
SOCioeconomic status.
21. | have experienced aprejudicia remark or
behavior on campustied to my race, ethnicity,
sex, age, sexudl orientation, religious beliefs, 177 211 1.89 181 173 214 153 1.68 191 179 2.06 1.88 177 19
physical disability, or socioeconomic status.
22. The UNI campusisfriendly and welcoming
to ll students, faculty, and staff. 3.70 3.88 3.79 351 3.87 375 3.82 3.76 3.36 3.59 373 3.78 3.73 3.70
23. Faculty encourage the expression of diverse
points of view in the ! assroom. 3.49 3.52 3.68 341 3.63 3.50 3.59 3.03 3.64 3.72 3.73 3.89 3.61 347
24. | have been treated fairly by UNTfaculty 1 376 | 346 | 367 | 377 | 381 | 368 | 393 | 400 | 383 | 367 | 378 | 393 | 379 | 371
25. UNI promoteshigh ethical standards. 3.78 3.68 3.77 349 3.88 377 3.78 2.95 3.76 3.09 3.87 291 3.78 344
20 UN| taculty and staff exnibithighethical | 395 | 403 | 365 | 410 | 393 | 377 | 372 | 407 | 375 | 350 | 394 | 411 | 379 | 395
27. UNI students exhibit high ethical standards. 3.62 3.57 3.58 3.62 351 3.60 3.49 3.58 3.37 3.82 3.26 3.93 351 3.64
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Figure 3: College of Humanities and Fine Arts
Mean Ratings
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Figure 4: College of Natural Sciences
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Figure 5: College of Social and Behavioral Sciences
Mean Ratings
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Responserate (%)

Summary of Responses

Q1.1 am encouraged by faculty and staff to participatein clubs and organizations directly related to
my major or professional preparation.

Strongly No Strongly
Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 10 [ 92| 20 [183] 33 [303] 3 [ 330 10 | 9.2 | 109 | 100
Education 3 41 | 10 | 135| 27 | 365| 26 | 351| 8 | 108 | 74 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 13 [191] 10 [147] 15 [ 21| 25 [ 38| 5 | 74 | 68 | 100
Natura Sciences 6 |143] 6 143 11 | 262 | 17 |405] 2 | 48 | 42 | 100
Socia and Behaviora Sciences 6 | 118| 11 |216]| 8 |[1567| 23 | 451 3 | 59 | 51 | 100
Generd Studies 2 |118] 1 |59 11 |647| 2 |118] 1 | 59 | 17 | 100
Tota 4 [ 1121 | 58 [161| 105|291 | 129 | 357 20 | 80 | 361 | 100

Business Administration Education Humanities and Fine Arts Natural Sciences Social and Behavioral
Sciences

@ Strongly disagree O Disagree W No opinion B Agree B Strongly agree




Responserate (%)

Q2.1 am encour aged by faculty and staff to participate in clubs and organizationsoutside those
directly related to my major or professional preparation.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 7 88| 9 |[113| 36 [450| 24 | 300 | 4 50 | 80 | 100
Education 10 | 116 | 18 | 209 | 24 | 279 | 30 | 349| 4 | 47 | 8 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 5 77| 6 | 92| 27 |415| 24 | 369| 3 | 46 | 65 | 100
Natural Sciences 7 | 119| 6 |102| 18 |305| 20 | 339 | 8 | 136 | 59 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 4 71| 10 [179| 23 [411| 14 | 50| 5 | 89 | 5 | 100
Genera Studies 1 53| 2 [105| 7 [38| 8 |41| 1 | 53| 19 | 100
Total 3 | 93| 51 | 140 | 135|370 | 120 | 329 | 25 | 6.8 | 365 | 100

50

30 A

20 A

10

Business Administration Education Humanities and Fine Arts Natural Sciences Social and Behavioral
Sciences

@ Strongly disagree O Disagree W No opinion B Agree B Strongly agree




Responserate (%)

Q3.1 am encouraged by faculty and staff to participate in university-related cultural activities (eg.

music, theatre, art, literature/poetry readings, etc.).

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 9 [103| 21 [241| 34 [391| 20 | 230| 3 34 | 87 | 100
Education 6 81| 15 | 203 | 29 [392| 21 | 284 | 3 | 41 | 74 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 7 | 123| 8 [129| 25 | 403 | 15 | 242 | 7 | 113 | 62 | 100
Natural Sciences 2 36 | 11 [200| 24 |436| 13 | 236| 5 91 | 5 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 6 | 133| 6 |133| 17 | 378 | 11 | 244| 5 | 111 | 45 | 100
Genera Studies 4 |160| 3 |120| 7 |280| 11 |440]| O 0 25 | 100
Total 34 | 98| 64 | 184 | 136|391 | 91 | 261 | 23 | 6.6 | 348 | 100
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Q4. 1 am encouraged by faculty and staff to participate in university-related intellectual activities (e.g.
music, guest speakers, symposia, confer ences, etc.).

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion | Agree Agree Total

N % [ NT% | N]T% | N[ % | NJ] %[ NJ%
Business Administration 10 [120] 214 [ 169 24 [289] 30 [ 31| 5 | 6.0 | 8 | 100
Education 9 [107] 9 [107] 28 [333] 28 [ 333 10 [ 129 | 8 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 6 | 81| 4 [ 54| 2 [207| 338 |46 9 [122| 74 | 100
Natural Sciences 2 | 56| 3 [ 83| 12 [333| 18 [500[ 1 [ 28] 36 [ 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 4 | 62| 10 [154] 18 [277]| 28 [ 431| 5 | 7.7 | 65 | 100
Genera Studies 3 [143] 3 [143]| 5 [238] 10 [476| 0 [ 0 | 22 | 100
Tota 34 | 94| 43 [ 118 100 [ 300 [ 147 [ 405] 30 | 83 | 363 | 100
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Responserate (%)

Q5. I am encouraged by faculty and staff to participate in university-related recreational activities
(e.g. intramurals, wellness activities, etc.).

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 18 | 234 | 22 | 286 | 13 |169| 20 | 260 | 4 52 | 77 | 100
Education 12 | 154 | 21 | 269 | 14 | 179 | 25 | 321| 6 | 7.7 | 78 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 10 | 196| 13 | 255| 9 |176| 14 | 275| 5 | 98 | 51 | 100
Natural Sciences 6 |122| 9 |184| 14 | 286 | 15 | 306 | 5 |102 | 49 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 7 | 20| 7 [200] 12 [ 343]| 8 | 29| 1 | 29 | 35 | 100
Genera Studies 1 77| 1 | 77 3 |231| 8 |615]| O 0 13 | 100
Total 54 | 178 | 73 | 241 | 65 | 215| 90 | 2907 | 21 | 69 | 303 | 100
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Q6. | have received high quality advising at UNI.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 3 28 | 19 [178| 23 [ 215| 50 | 467 | 12 | 112 | 107 | 100
Education 7 86| 6 | 74| 12 | 148| 40 | 494 | 16 | 198 | 81 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 6 | 130 5 [109| 10 | 217 | 19 | 413| 6 | 130 | 46 | 100
Natural Sciences 3 61| 4 | 82| 12 | 245| 21 | 429| 9 | 184 | 49 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 4 70 | 13 | 228 12 | 211 | 18 | 316 | 10 | 175 | 57 | 100
Genera Studies 0 0 3 |115| 2 | 77| 16 | 615| 5 | 192 | 26 | 100
Total 23 | 63| 50 | 137 | 71 | 194 | 164 | 448 | 58 | 158 | 366 | 100
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Responserate (%)

Q7.1 have had a high quality mentoring relationship with a UNI faculty or staff member.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 9 [110| 14 |171| 28 [341| 26 | 317 | 5 6.1 | 8 | 100
Education 9 |[115| 9 |115| 2 [333| 22 | 282 | 12 | 154 | 78 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 5 86 | 5 | 86| 19 [328| 21 | 32| 8 | 138 | 58 | 100
Natural Sciences 5 |109| 5 [109| 9 |[196| 19 | 413| 8 | 174 | 46 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 12 | 148 | 14 | 173 | 20 | 247 | 27 | 333| 8 | 99 | 8 | 100
Genera Studies 3 |120| 4 |160| 6 |240| 10 |400| 2 | 80 | 25 | 100
Total 43 [ 116 | 51 | 138 | 108 | 292 | 125 | 338 | 43 | 116 | 370 | 100
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Q8. Faculty and staff participate in activities sponsored by students, clubs, and organizations.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 6 5.9 6 59 | 57 | 559 | 28 | 275| 5 | 49 | 102 | 100
Education 8 [104| 2 | 26| 4 |532| 28 | 29| 3 | 39| 77 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 5 70| 7 | 99| 30 [423| 23 | 324| 6 | 85| 71 | 100
Natural Sciences 4 | 80| 6 |120| 20 | 400 | 17 | 340| 3 | 6.0 | 5 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 7 | 140| 4 | 80| 22 |440| 15 | 300| 2 | 40 | 5 | 100
Genera Studies 6 |316] O 0 7 | 38| 4 |211| 2 |[105]| 19 | 100
Total 36 | 98| 25 | 68 | 177 | 480 | 110 | 298| 21 | 57 | 369 | 100
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Responserate (%)

Q9. | have collaborated with faculty or staff on academic or extracurricular activities.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 7 80 | 10 (114 | 24 [273| 38 | 432| 9 | 102 | 8 | 100
Education 11 | 133| 8 | 96 | 27 | 325| 27 | 35| 10 | 120 | 8 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 7 | 123| 3 | 48| 14 | 226| 32 | 516| 6 | 97 | 62 | 100
Natural Sciences 3 61| 1 | 20| 19 [388| 21 | 429| 5 | 102 | 49 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 6 98 | 11 [180| 19 [311| 16 | 262 | 9 | 148 | 61 | 100
Genera Studies 1 53| 1 | 53| 9 [474| 5 | 263| 3 |158 | 19 | 100
Total 35 | 97| 34 | 94 | 112|309 | 139 | 384 | 42 | 116 | 362 | 100
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Responserate (%)

Q10. I have been encouraged to collaborate with faculty or staff on academic or extracurricular

activities.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 11 | 125| 11 |125| 31 |[352| 28 | 318| 7 80 | 8 | 100
Education 6 71| 13 | 153 | 35 (412 | 28 | 329| 3 | 35| 8 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 10 | 139| 13 | 181 | 24 | 333 | 19 | 264 | 6 | 83 | 72 | 100
Natural Sciences 6 | 136 5 |114| 11 | 250| 17 | 386| 5 | 114 | 44 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 11 | 212| 7 |135| 14 | 269 | 16 | 308 | 4 | 7.7 | 52 | 100
Genera Studies 8 | 276| 3 |103| 7 |241| 9 |310| 2 | 69 | 29 | 100
Total 52 | 141 | 52 [ 141 | 122 (330 | 117 | 316 | 27 | 7.3 | 370 | 100
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Q11. | feel a sense of belonging to the univer sity community.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 7 77| 6 66 | 20 | 20| 51 | 560 7 7.7 | 91 | 100
Education 7 90| 9 |115| 19 [ 244 | 32 | 410| 11 | 141 | 78 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 6 95 | 5 | 79| 18 [ 286 | 28 | 444 | 6 | 95 | 63 | 100
Natural Sciences 4 | 100]| 3 75| 13 | 325| 11 | 275| 9 | 225| 40 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 8 | 119| 9 |134| 19 | 284 | 24 | 3B8| 7 | 104 | 67 | 100
Genera Studies 2 87| 2 | 87 5 |217| 13 | 565| 1 | 43| 23 | 100
Total 34 | 94| 34 | 94| A (260 159 | 439 | 41 | 113 | 362 | 100
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Responserate (%)

Q12. | feel valued asa member of the UNI community.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 12 | 126 4 | 42| 28 | 295 | 42 | 442 | 9 95 | 9% | 100
Education 14 | 163 7 | 81| 22 | 256 | 34 | 395| 9 | 105 | 8 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 5 83| 8 |133| 11 [183| 27 | 450| 9 | 150 | 60 | 100
Natural Sciences 6 | 118 8 |157| 19 |373| 14 | 275| 4 | 7.8 | 51 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 3 57 | 3 | 57| 21 [396| 21 | 396| 5 | 94 | 53 | 100
Genera Studies 1 50 | 4 [200| 5 [250| 10 | 500| O 0 20 | 100
Total 41 [ 112 | 34 | 93 | 106 | 290 | 148 | 405 | 36 | 9.9 | 365 | 100
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Responserate (%)

Q13. | am pleased with the number of new and close friendships| have developed at UNI.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 13 | 144 | 8 89 | 14 |156| 30 | 333| 25 | 278 | 90 | 100
Education 16 | 180| 2 | 22| 14 | 157 | 38 | 427 | 19 | 213 | 89 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 12 | 231| 4 | 77 | 11 |212| 15 | 288 | 10 | 192 | 52 | 100
Natural Sciences 7 | 125 4 | 71| 11 | 196 | 24 | 429 | 10 | 179 | 56 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 9 |176| 5 | 98| 11 |216| 17 | 333 | 9 | 176 | 51 | 100
Genera Studies 3 |136| 1 | 45| 2 | 91| 8 |364| 8 |364| 2 | 100
Total 60 | 167 | 24 | 67 | 63 | 175 | 132 | 367 | 81 | 225 | 360 | 100
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Responserate (%)

Q14. | have had opportunities through UNI to communicate with people from other cultures.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 4 53| 4 53 | 26 | 342 | 35 |461]| 7 92 | 76 | 100
Education 0 0 3 | 50| 24 |400| 30 | 50| 3 | 50| 60 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 2 49 | 5 |122| 15 | 366 | 15 | 366 | 4 | 98 | 41 | 100
Natural Sciences 1 27 | 5 | 135 11 | 297 | 17 | 459 | 3 81 | 37 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 4 82 | 2 | 41| 17 [ 347 | 24 | 40| 2 | 41 | 49 | 100
Genera Studies 1 83| 1 | 83| 5 [417| 4 |[333| 1 |83 ]| 12 | 100
Total 12 | 44| 20 | 73| 9 | 356 | 125 | 455 | 20 | 7.3 | 275 | 100
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Responserate (%)

Q15. My academic major includes information on multiple cultures and points of view.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 3 4.8 7 | 113| 22 | 355| 28 | 452 | 2 32 | 62 | 100
Education 3 49| 0 0 17 | 279| 36 | 590| 5 | 82 | 61 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 5 | 143| 3 | 86| 11 |314| 14 | 400| 2 | 57 | 35 | 100
Natural Sciences 3 81| 5 |135| 13 (351 | 14 | 378| 2 | 54 | 37 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 7 [ 212| 2 | 61 5 |152| 16 | 45| 3 | 91 | 33 | 100
Genera Studies 0 0 1 (100 7 [700| 2 [200]| 0 0 10 | 100
Total 21 | 88| 18 | 76 | 75 | 315| 110 | 462 | 14 | 59 | 238 | 100
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Responserate (%)

Q16. UNI is effectively preparing me to be a contributing member of a multicultural/multinational

world.
Strongly No Strongly
Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total
N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 3 7.3 1 2.4 4 98 | 23 | 561 | 10 | 244 | 41 | 100
Education 2 4.8 1 2.4 5 [1129]| 28 | 667| 6 | 143 | 42 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 2 5.6 2 5.6 5 | 139 19 [ 528 8 | 222 | 36 | 100
Natural Sciences 1 6.7 1 6.7 1 6.7 8 | 533| 4 |267]| 15 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 1 3.2 0 0 5 [161] 20 | 45| 5 |161 | 31 | 100
General Studies 1 | 111 O 0 2 | 22| 5 [56| 1 |111] 9 | 100
Total 10 | 57 5 29 | 22 | 126 | 103 | 592 | 34 | 195 | 174 | 100
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Responserate (%)

Q17. | have experienced positive social interactions with students who have different backgrounds or

beliefs than my own.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 15 | 211 1 14 | 21 | 296 | 28 | 394 | 6 85 | 71 | 100
Education 8 |136| 2 | 34| 15 | 254 | 27 | 48| 7 | 119 | 59 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 9 |[170| 3 | 57 9 [170| 23 | 434 | 9 |170| 53 | 100
Natural Sciences 3 73| 2 | 49| 15 [366| 17 | 415| 4 | 98 | 41 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 11 | 24| 3 | 61| 13 | 265| 14 | 286 | 8 | 163 | 49 | 100
Genera Studies 2 [143] 0 0 4 | 286| 6 | 429 2 |143| 14 | 100
Total 48 | 167 | 11 | 38 | 77 | 268 | 115 | 401 | 36 | 125 | 287 | 100
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Responserate (%)
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Q18. | have observed prejudicial remarksor behaviorsdirected toward students based on race,
ethnicity, sex, age, sexual orientation, physical disability, religious beliefs, or socioeconomic status.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 24 | 242 | 17 | 172 | 45 (455 11 | 111 | 2 | 20 | 99 | 100
Education 14 | 175| 23 | 288 22 | 275| 20 | 50| 1 1.3 | 8 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 13 [ 217| 15 [ 250 | 20 | 383| 7 |11.7| 5 | 83 | 60 | 100
Natural Sciences 14 | 298| 14 | 298| 9 | 191 | 4 85| 6 | 128 | 47 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 9 |125| 23 [ 319| 20 (278| 16 | 22| 4 | 56 | 72 | 100
Genera Studies 5 [37| 3 [214| 5 [37] 1 71| 0 0 14 | 100
Total 79 | 212 | 95 | 255 | 121|325 | 59 | 159 | 18 | 4.8 | 372 | 100
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Responserate (%)

Q19. | fed isolated at UNI.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 26 | 317| 24 | 23| 26 [3L7]| 5 6.1 1 1.2 | 8 | 100
Education 21 | 273| 39 | 506 | 11 |143| 4 | 52| 2 | 26 | 77 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 15 | 259 | 21 (362 | 14 | 241 | 3 52 | 5 | 86 | 58 | 100
Natural Sciences 7 | 159| 18 | 409 | 12 | 273 | 3 68| 4 | 91| 4 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 12 | 214| 20 | 357| 15 | 268 | 7 | 125| 2 | 36 | 5 | 100
Genera Studies 7 | 59| 12 (44| 7 |259| O 0 1 | 37 | 27 | 100
Total 88 | 56| 134 | 390 | 8 | 247 | 22 | 64 | 15 | 44 | 344 | 100
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Q20. UNI values all its membersregardless of race, ethnicity, sex, age, sexual orientation, religious
beliefs, physical disability, or socioeconomic status.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 12 | 158 | 5 66 | 14 | 184 | 32 | 421 | 13 [ 171 | 76 | 100
Education 19 | 20| 5 | 53| 12 | 126 | 35 | 368| 24 | 253 | 9 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 8 | 136| 4 | 68| 12 | 203]| 23 | 390| 12 | 203 | 59 | 100
Natural Sciences 6 | 115 3 | 58| 11 |212| 21 | 404 | 11 | 212 | 52 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 13 | 188| 2 | 29| 14 | 203 | 30 | 45| 10 | 145 | 69 | 100
Genera Studies 2 91| 1 | 45| 7 |[318| 9 |409| 3 |136| 22 | 100
Total 60 | 161 | 20 | 54 | 70 | 188 | 150 | 402 | 73 | 196 | 373 | 100
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Responserate (%)
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Q21. | have experienced a prejudicial remark or behavior on campustied to my race, ethnicity, sex,
age, sexual orientation, religious beliefs, physical disability, or socioeconomic status.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion | Agree Agree Total

N[ % [ N]T %[ N[T% [ N[ %[ NJ]%][N]J]%®
Business Administration 39 [379] 2 [214] 23 [223| 9 [ 87 [ 10 [ 97 | 103 | 100
Education 30 [ 39| 22 [244| 27 [314| 5 [ 58| 3 [ 35| 8 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 19 [306] 13 [210| 19 [306] 8 [129] 3 [ 48 | 62 | 100
Natural Sciences 15 [ 385 7 [179| 14 |39 2 [ 51 ] 1 [ 26 | 39 | 100
Social and Behaviora Sciences 24 | 429 12 [214| 14 |50 3 [ 54 3 [ 54| 5 | 100
Genera Studies 10 [435] 4 [174] 6 [261] 1 [ 43 ] 2 [ 87 [ 23 [ 100
Total 137 [ 371 | 79 [214| 103|279 28 | 76 | 22 | 6.0 | 369 | 100
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Q22. TheUNI campusisfriendly and welcoming to all students, faculty, and staff.

Strongly No Strongly
Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total
N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 10 | 122 o 0 14 [171] 36 | 439 | 22 | 268 | 8 | 100
Education 16 | 184 | 3 34| 11 |126| 40 | 460 | 17 | 195 | 87 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 8 | 127 1 1.6 7 |111| 3 [ 556 12 | 190 63 | 100
Natural Sciences 5 |104]| 2 4.2 3 63 | 30 | 625| 8 | 167 | 48 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 6 90 | 4 60| 13 | 194 | 40 | 597 | 4 6.0 | 67 | 100
General Studies 2 9.5 1 4.8 3 |143]| 11 [524| 4 |190]| 21 | 100
Total 47 | 128 | 11 | 30 | 51 | 139 192 | 522 | 67 | 182 | 368 | 100
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Q23. Faculty encour age the expression of diver se points of view in the classroom.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 7 75| 5 54 | 37 | 398 | 40 | 430 4 | 43 | 93 | 100
Education 9 |[114| 5 | 63| 21 |266| 41 |519| 3 | 38 | 79 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 9 | 136| O 0 20 [ 303| 33 | 500| 4 | 61| 6 | 100
Natural Sciences 11 | 204 | 3 56 | 17 | 315| 20 | 370| 3 56 | 54 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 3 67| 1 | 22| 13 [ 289| 26 | 578 | 2 | 44 | 45 | 100
Genera Studies 1 33| 0 0 1 (367] 17 | 567 1 | 33| 30 | 100
Total 4 | 109 | 14 | 38 | 119 | 324 | 177 | 482 | 17 | 46 | 367 | 100

70

60

50

30 A

20 -

10 1

Business Administration Education

Humanities and Fine Arts

Natural Sciences

@ Strongly disagree O Disagree W No opinion B Agree B Strongly agree

Social and Behavioral
Sciences




Q24. | have been treated fairly by UNI faculty and staff.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 13 | 131 | 7 71| 20 | 212 | 47 | 475 11 [ 111 | 9 | 100
Education 5 | 78| 3 | 47| 11 |172| 36 | 53| 9 |141| 64 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 6 98 | 4 | 66| 11 [180| 30 | 492 | 10 | 164 | 61 | 100
Natural Sciences 3 52 | 1 | 17 5 | 86| 38 | 655| 11 | 190 | 58 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 9 [ 130 5 | 7.2 6 | 87| 33 | 478| 16 | 232 | 69 | 100
Genera Studies 1 56 | 0 0 3 |167| 12 | 667 2 |111| 18 | 100
Total 37 |100| 20 | 54 | 57 | 154 | 196 | 531 | 59 | 160 | 369 | 100
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Responserate (%)

Q25. UNI promotes high ethical standards.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 5 78 | 3 47 | 17 | 266 | 33 | 516 | 6 94 | 64 | 100
Education 8 [104| 5 | 65| 20 | 260| 39 |506| 5 | 65 | 77 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 3 48 | 2 | 32| 23 |371| 30 | 484| 4 | 65 | 62 | 100
Natural Sciences 6 [1714| 3 |86 | 13 |371| 12 [ 33| 1 |29 | 35 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 11 | 29| 2 | 42| 15 | 313| 13 | 271 | 7 | 146 | 48 | 100
General Studies 4 | 200]| 0 0 9 |40]| 7 |3B0]| O 0 20 | 100
Total 37 121 15 | 49 | 97 | 317 | 134 | 438 | 23 | 7.5 | 306 | 100
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Responserate (%)

Q26. UNI faculty and staff exhibit high ethical standards.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 4 4.5 1 11| 21 | 239 46 | 523 | 16 | 182 | 88 | 100
Education 1 13| 2 | 26| 18 | 234 | 43 |558| 13 (169 | 77 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 5 86 | 1 | 17| 11 [190| 35 | 603| 6 | 103 | 58 | 100
Natural Sciences 1 1.9 1 1.9 | 11 | 212| 31 |596| 8 | 154 | 52 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 5 | 109| 0 0 12 261 28 | 609 | 1 | 22 | 46 | 100
Genera Studies 0 0 0 0 5 [37| 8 |571| 1 | 71| 14 | 100
Total 6 | 48| 5 | 15| 78 | 233 | 191 | 570 | 45 | 134 | 335 | 100
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Response rate (%)

60

Q27. UNI students exhibit high ethical standards.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree | Disagree | Opinion Agree Agree Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
Business Administration 10 | 100| 8 | 80| 23 | 230 | 46 | 460 | 13 | 130 | 100 | 100
Education 7 95| 3 | 41| 19 [ 257 | 39 | 527| 6 | 81 | 74 | 100
Humanities and Fine Arts 6 90| 3 | 45| 22 [ 328| 30 | 448| 6 | 9.0 | 67 | 100
Natural Sciences 4 75| 2 38| 20 [37.7| 25 | 472| 2 38 | 53 | 100
Social and Behavioral Sciences 2 38| 3 | 58| 14 [ 269| 28 | 538| 5 | 96 | 52 | 100
Generd Studies 0 0 1 | 37| 13 [481| 12 | 44| 1 | 37 | 27 | 100
Totd 29 | 78| 20 | 54 | 111 | 298| 180 | 483 | 33 | 88 | 373 | 100
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